

THE SPRING ONE



THE LOVELY
SWEET CO.

Rabbit Heads

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Grape), Colour (Curcumin), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax).

Happy Flowers

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Flavourings, Plant & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colour (Curcumin, Paprika extract), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax).

Marshmallow Flowers

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Pork and Beef Gelatine, Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E133; Maize Starch.

Haribo Fried Eggs

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Hibiscus, Kiwi, Lemon, Mango, Nettle, Orange, Passion Fruit, Spinach, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Carob Extract

Mini Eggs

Milk Chocolate (70%)(sugar; cocoa butter; skimmed **milk** powder; cocoa mass; whey from whole **milk** powder; butteroil; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; flavouring), sugar, colours: beetroot red, curcumin, copper complexes of chlorophyllins, iron oxides, mixed carotenes, sulphite ammonia caramel, titanium dioxide, Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 20% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum

Mushrooms:

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)

Lemon Bonbons

May contain traces of Milk,
Sugar, glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), dextrose, humectant: sorbitols, maltodextrin, stabiliser: gum arabic, acid: citric acid, starch, flavouring, emulsifier: sucrose esters of fatty acids, colour: anthocyanins.
Made using Vegan ingredients although packed on a line which handles milk.

Strawberry Bonbons

May contain traces of Milk,
Sugar, glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), dextrose, humectant: sorbitols, maltodextrin, stabiliser: gum arabic, acid: citric acid, starch, flavouring, emulsifier: E471, vegetable concentrate (black carrot)
Made using Vegan ingredients although packed on a line which handles milk.

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.